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Organisation Contact Name email/website telephone

ENVIRONMENTAL

Transition Presteigne Ann Butcher ann_butcher@yahoo.co.uk 01544 260496

The Warden Guardian Foundation 
Volunteers

Mike Mockler mike@secondsandco.co.uk 07813 087068

Countryside & ROW Volunteers Philip Stallard PCC philip.stallard@powys.gov.uk 07775 598061

Radnorshire Wildlife Trust
 info@rwtwales.org

www.rwtwales.org

01597 823298

Presteigne Withy Beds (RWT) Piet van den Ende pietvde@gmail.com 01544 267227

Caring For God’s Acre Andrea Gilpin andrea@cfga.org.uk 01544 267073

Keep Wales Tidy Rachel Palmer rachel.palmer@keepwalestidy.cymry 07717 497442

Countryside Alliance Rachel Evans rachel-evans@countryside-alliance.org 07825 337978

01550 777997

Council for the Protection of Rural 
Wales CPRW

Christine Hugh-Jones https://cprw.org.uk

secretary@brecon-and-radnor-cprw.wales

01544 260839

Presteigne REPAIR & Skill Share Rolly Bradstock

Anne Belgrave

rollybea5@gmail.com

info@feltworkshops.co.uk

01544 260766

01544 267997

Presteigne Freegle (re-use) Terry Wells presteignedogman@icloud.com

www.freegle.in/presteigne

07766 097600

Beetles & Bees/Wildlife Roleplay Jenny Ogden info@beetlesandbees.co.uk 01544 260460

P&N Allotments Association Christine Refaussé, Sec-
retary

crefausse@live.co.uk 01544 267048

Community Orchard Anne Belgrave felt@cooptel.net 01544 267997

Presteigne Dark Skies Leigh HarlingBowen taylorsfarmhouse@gmail.com 01544 267196

Eco-Churches Helen Gooderham hgooderham29@gmail.com 01544 267073

PACDG Guerrilla Gardeners Annette Gurr simplynetty@gmail.com 01544 260151

Presteigne Plastic Project Helen Gooderham hgooderham29@gmail.com 01544 267073

Presteigne XR Kate McDermot crocksofgold@hotmail.com 01544 260854

PACE (local contact) Helen Gooderham hgooderham29@gmail.com 01544 267073

PACDG Litter Picking Tessa Knight tessark@aol.com 07788 567631

Wildflowers & Verges Rolly Badstock rollybea5@gmail.com 01544 260766
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